
AGREEMENT AND CONTRACT OF EMPLOYMENT 

AMENDMENT I 

 

 

This Amendment I to the Agreement and Contract of Employment (hereinafter referred to as 

Agreement) is made and entered into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political 

subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as "County"), and Roger Niello, an 

individual (hereinafter referred to as "Employee"). 

 

WHEREAS, under this Agreement, County employs Employee and Employee accepts employment 

by County on a limited-term basis as the interim Community Development Agency Director of El 

Dorado County, in accordance with Agreement and Contract of Employment dated  

November 1, 2016, incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof. 

 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to extend the term of the Agreement hereby 

amending ARTICLE I – TERM OF AGREEMENT. 

 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to reduce the salary from $7,025.60 per bi-

weekly pay period to $5,780.80 per biweekly pay period for the extended term period, May 1 through 

May 17, hereby amending ARTICLE II – SALARY. 

 

NOW THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement and Contract of Employment dated 

November 1, 2016 shall be amended a first time as follows: 

 

I. TERM OF AGREEMENT 

 

 This Agreement, as amended, shall be for a limited-term to end no later than May 17, 2017 

and as otherwise provided by the terms of this Agreement, effective November 2, 2016.  The parties 

agree that Employee will not work the week of November 19, 2016 through November 26, 2016. 

 

II.  SALARY 

 

For services provided herein, County agrees to pay Employee a salary of $7,025.60 per bi-

weekly pay period (subject to employee tax withholdings) commencing on November 2, 2016 

through April 30, 2017, and $5,780.80 per biweekly pay period from May 1, 2017 through May 17, 

2017, it being understood that Employee will be working as a contract employee and not as a regular 

employee. The salary for any partial pay period worked will be pro-rated. It is understood by the 

parties that the Employee is an exempt employee and not subject to overtime. Employee shall work 

any and all hours necessary to carry out the responsibilities of the position, although Employee need 

not be present or on duty during all ordinary County business hours so long as Employee is otherwise 

fulfilling his obligations under this Agreement. 

 

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of that Agreement and Contract of 

Employment dated November 1, 2016 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

 

 

Dated:  ________________________   _____________________________________ 

       Roger Niello 

 

JFranich
Typewritten Text
16-1127 2A 1 of 2



 

Dated:  ________________________   _____________________________________ 

El Dorado County Board of Supervisors, by 

Shiva Frentzen, Chair 

 

 

 

ATTEST: 

 

 

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

 

 

By:  __________________________ 

Deputy Clerk 

JFranich
Typewritten Text
16-1127 2A 2 of 2




